

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

26 July 2018

Coca-Cola HBC AG (the "Company")

Notification of transactions by Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibilities ("PDMRs")

The Company has been notified that the following PDMRs acquired ordinary shares of CHF 6.70 each ("Shares") in the Company on 25 July 2018 through their participation in the Company's Employee Share Purchase Plan ("ESPP").

PDMR	Number of Shares acquired under the ESPP	Share price
ZORAN BOGDANOVIC	371.912	£ 27.53044
ALAIN LAURENT BROUHARD	326.668	£ 27.53044
JAN GUSTAVSSON	937.511	£ 27.53044
RONALD KEITH SANDERS	502.691	£ 27.53044
MARCEL MARTIN	384.537	£ 27.53044
MICHALIS IMELLOS	300.074	£ 27.53044
SANDA PAREZANOVIC	45.9187	£ 27.53044
SOTIRIS YANNOPOULOS	227.060	£ 27.53044
PANAGIOTA KALOGERAKI	60.846	£ 27.53044
NIKOLAOS KALAITZIDAKIS	10.9656	£ 27.53044

The Notification of Dealing Forms for each PDMR can be found below.



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	ZORAN BOGDAN	IOVIC		
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	CHIEF EXECUTIV	E OFFICER		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	COCA-COLA HBC AG ORDINARY SHARES OF CHF 6.70 EACH CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OI FOLLOWING THE DIVIDENDS PAID SHARES HELD UN EMPLOYEE SHAR	RE-INVEST ON THE EMI NDER THE C	MENT OF PLOYEES' OMPANY'S	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) 27.53044 GBP 371.912			
d)	Aggregated information	Drico	Volumo	Total	
	- Aggregated volume	Price Volume Total 27.53044 GBP 371.912 GBP 10238.9			
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-07-25			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	ALAIN LAURENT	BROUHARD		
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	BUSINESS SOLUT	TIONS AND S	SYSTEMS	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emiss platform, auctioneer or auc		ket participa	nt, auction	
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	COCA-COLA HBC AG ORDINARY SHARES OF CHF 6.70 EACH CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OI FOLLOWING THE DIVIDENDS PAID SHARES HELD UN EMPLOYEE SHAR	RE-INVEST ON THE EMI NDER THE CO	MENT OF PLOYEES' OMPANY'S	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 27.53044 GBP	Volur 326.6	ne(s)	
d)	Aggregated information	Duine	Makasa	Tatal	
	- Aggregated volume	Price Volume Total 27.53044 GBP 326.668 GBP 8993.32			
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-07-25			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	JAN GUSTAVSSO	NC		
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	GENERAL COUNS	SEL AND CO	MPANY	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	COCA-COLA HBC AG ORDINARY SHARES OF CHF 6.70 EACH CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OI FOLLOWING THE DIVIDENDS PAID SHARES HELD UN EMPLOYEE SHAR	RE-INVESTI ON THE EMF NDER THE CO	MENT OF PLOYEES' DMPANY'S	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 27.53044 GBP	Volum 937.5	ne(s)	
d)	Aggregated information	Duita	Mahassa	Tatal	
	- Aggregated volume	Price 27.53044 GBP	Volume 937.511	Total GBP 25810.09	
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-07-25			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated					
a)	Name	RONALD KEITH	SANDE	RS		
2	Reason for the notification					
a)	Position/status	REGIONAL DIRE	CTOR			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION				
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor					
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG				
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49				
4		ection(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	COCA-COLA HBC AG ORDINARY SHARES OF CHF 6.70 EACH CH0198251305				
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF C FOLLOWING TH DIVIDENDS PAID SHARES HELD U EMPLOYEE SHAI	E RE-IN ON TH NDER T	IVESTM HE EMPL THE CO	IENT OF LOYEES' MPANY'S	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) 27.53044 GBP 502.691				
d)	Aggregated information	Price	Volum	20	Total	
	- Aggregated volume	Price Volume Total 27.53044 GBP 502.691 GBP 13839.3				
	- Price					
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-07-25				
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON				



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	MARCEL MARTIN	1		
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	SUPPLY CHAIN D	DIRECTOR		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	COCA-COLA HBC AG ORDINARY SHARES OF CHF 6.70 EACH CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF C FOLLOWING TH DIVIDENDS PAID SHARES HELD U EMPLOYEE SHAR	E RE-INVES ON THE E NDER THE	STMENT OF MPLOYEES' COMPANY'S	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 27.53044 GBP	Vol	ume(s)	
d)	Aggregated information	Deigo	Values s	Tatal	
	- Aggregated volume	Price Volume Total 27.53044 GBP 384.537 GBP 10586.47			
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-07-25			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	MICHALIS IMEL	LOS		
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	CHIEF FINANCIA	AL OFFIC	ER	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	COCA-COLA HBC AG ORDINARY SHARES OF CHF 6.70 EACH CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF C FOLLOWING TH DIVIDENDS PAIL SHARES HELD U EMPLOYEE SHA	IE RE-IN\ O ON THI INDER TI	/ESTM E EMPL HE CO	IENT OF LOYEES' MPANY'S
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 27.53044 GBP	\	/olume 300.07	e(s)
d)	Aggregated information	Duine	\/al		Tatal
	- Aggregated volume	Price 27.53044 GBP	300.074		Total GBP 8261.17
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-07-25			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	SANDA PAREZA	ANOVIC	,	
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	HUMAN RESOU	RCES D	IRECTO	R
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	COCA-COLA HBC AG ORDINARY SHARES OF CHF 6.70 EACH CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF C FOLLOWING TH DIVIDENDS PAIL SHARES HELD U EMPLOYEE SHA	IE RE-IN O ON TI INDER	NVESTM HE EMPL THE COI	ENT OF OYEES' MPANY'S
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) 27.53044 GBP 45.9187			
d)	Aggregated information	Duises	Malana		Tatal
	- Aggregated volume	Price 27.53044 GBP	Volum 45.918		Total GBP 1264.16
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-07-25			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	SOTIRIS YANNO	OPOULO	S	
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	REGIONAL DIRE	CTOR		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TN0	G7JGVE4	49	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	COCA-COLA HBC AG ORDINARY SHARES OF CHF 6.70 EACH CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OF FOLLOWING THE DIVIDENDS PAIR SHARES HELD UEMPLOYEE SHA	IE RE-IN O ON THI INDER TI	VEST E EM HE C	MENT OF PLOYEES' OMPANY'S
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) 27.53044 GBP 227.060			
d)	Aggregated information	Price	Volume		Total
	- Aggregated volume	27.53044 GBP	227.060		GBP 6251.06
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-07-25			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	PANAGIOTA KA	LOGERAK	I	
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	CHIEF CUSTOM	ER & COM	MERCIAL OFFICER	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFIC	CATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TNG7JGVE49			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	COCA-COLA HBC AG ORDINARY SHARES OF CHF 6.70 EACH CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF C FOLLOWING TH DIVIDENDS PAIL SHARES HELD U EMPLOYEE SHA	IE RE-INV OON THE INDER TH	ESTMENT OF EMPLOYEES' E COMPANY'S	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 27.53044 GBP		olume(s) 0.846	
d)	Aggregated information	Dia	\/	T-1-1	
	- Aggregated volume	Price 27.53044 GBP	Volume 60.846	Total GBP 1675.13	
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-07-25			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	NIKOLAOS KAL	AITZID/	AKIS	
2	Reason for the notification	L			
a)	Position/status	REGIONAL DIRE	CTOR		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	COCA-COLA HBC AG			
b)	LEI	549300EFP3TN0	G7JGVE	49	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	COCA-COLA HBC AG ORDINARY SHARES OF CHF 6.70 EACH CH0198251305			
b)	Nature of the transaction	PURCHASE OF OF FOLLOWING THE DIVIDENDS PAIR SHARES HELD UNDER SHARES SHA	IE RE-IN O ON TH INDER T	IVES HE EN THE (TMENT OF MPLOYEES' COMPANY'S
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s) 27.53044 GBP 10.9656			
d)	Aggregated information	Drice	Values		Total
	- Aggregated volume	Price Volume Total 27.53044 GBP 10.9656 GBP 301.89			
	- Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2018-07-25			
f)	Place of the transaction	XLON			



This notification is made in accordance with the requirements of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.

For further information, please contact:

Jan Gustavsson

General Counsel and Company Secretary +41 (0) 41 726 01 37